

116TH CONGRESS 2D SESSION

H. R. 5983

To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 4150 Chicago Avenue in Riverside, California, as the "Woodie Rucker-Hughes Post Office Building".

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

February 26, 2020

Mr. Takano (for himself, Mrs. Torres of California, Mr. Cook, Mr. Cisneros, Mr. Calvert, Mr. Aguilar, and Mr. Ruiz) introduced the following bill; which was referred to the Committee on Oversight and Reform

A BILL

To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 4150 Chicago Avenue in Riverside, California, as the "Woodie Rucker-Hughes Post Office Building".

- 1 Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representa-
- 2 tives of the United States of America in Congress assembled,
- 3 SECTION 1. WOODIE RUCKER-HUGHES POST OFFICE
- 4 BUILDING.
- 5 (a) Designation.—The facility of the United States
- 6 Postal Service located at 4150 Chicago Avenue in River-
- 7 side, California, shall be known and designated as the
- 8 "Woodie Rucker-Hughes Post Office Building".

- 1 (b) References.—Any reference in a law, map, reg-
- 2 ulation, document, paper, or other record of the United
- 3 States to the facility referred to in subsection (a) shall
- 4 be deemed to be a reference to the "Woodie Rucker-

5 Hughes Post Office Building".

 \bigcirc